## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Communications & Public Information Office



www.sb-court.org | courts-pio@sb-court.org

Lisa M. Rogan Presiding Judge Anabel Z. Romero Court Executive Officer

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT WELCOMES NEW COMMISSIONER

SAN BERNARDINO, CA— San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) is pleased to announce the selection of Michael Lough as the court's newest commissioner. Mr. Lough will be officially sworn in on Friday August 30, 2024.

Mr. Lough served as a Deputy District Attorney for the Riverside County District Attorney's Office from 2006 to the present. In addition, he has served as an Assistant Staff Judge Advocate for the United States Air Force from 2018 to the present. Mr. Lough's experience includes prosecuting felony jury trials, misdemeanor jury trials, General Courts-Martial, and Air Force Discharge Board. Additionally, Mr. Lough has experience advising on civil matters including, but not limited to, USERRA, SCRA, family law, wills, probate, employment law, child support, adoption, environmental law, military operational law, air and space law, and contracts.

Mr. Lough received his Juris Doctorate from the University Of San Diego School Of Law in 2006.

"The selection of Commissioner Michael Lough is a significant and welcome addition to the San Bernardino bench," said Presiding Judge Lisa M. Rogan. "We welcome Commissioner Michael Lough to the court team and look forward to working with him" said Court Executive Officer Anabel Z. Romero

For media inquiries, contact Communication and Public Affairs, via courts-pio@sb-court.org.